
St. Joseph's (Brkln) (1-10-0, 1-6-0) -vs- Lehman (7-3-0, 2-0-0)
10/14/2024 at Bronx (South Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/14/2024
Attendance: 65
Stadium: South Field
Officials: Referee, Byron Iturbo   Asst. Referee, Wei Lu   Asst.
Referee, Ayedeji Soyeju   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
St. Joseph's (Brkln) 0 0 0
Lehman 3 0 3

St. Joseph's (Brkln) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Castillo, Sydney 0 0 0 0 90
MID 2 Perez, Bethany 0 0 0 0 80
DEF 3 Dominguez, Lindsay 3 2 0 0 90
MID 4 Hobbs, Casey 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 7 Bollmann, Heather 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 12 Reis, Hayden 0 0 0 0 90
MID 16 Pintado, Ashley 0 0 0 0 90

19 Fanelli, Jill 0 0 0 0 90
20 Scott, Valarie 0 0 0 0 90
21 Hall, Mary 0 0 0 0 90
24 Albizuri, Gabriella 1 1 0 0 43

Substitutes
MID 11 Tuba, Jamie 0 0 0 0 47
DEF 18 Rosas, Catherine 0 0 0 0 10

Totals 4 3 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Castillo, Sydney 90:00 3 8

Totals 3 8

Lehman 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 RIce, Katelyn 0 0 0 0 78
MID 3 Marin, Karen 0 0 0 0 51
FWD 4 Castro, Lory 8 6 2 0 68
FWD 5 Roldan, Stephanie 1 1 0 0 56
DEF 6 Santos Valencia, Esmeralda 0 0 0 0 56
MID 8 Meda, Barbara 4 3 0 0 90
MID 9 Suquilinda, Hailey 0 0 0 0 90
MID 10 Huerta, Emily 2 1 1 0 75
DEF 11 Vasquez Max, Roselyn 0 0 0 1 90
DEF 15 Bernal, Miriam 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 25 Cadena, Marilyn 0 0 0 0 54

Substitutes
GK 0 Morales, Nayalee 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 2 Martinez, Maria 0 0 0 0 43
FWD 13 Kola, Natlie 0 0 0 0 53
MID 17 Guizado, Brithany 1 0 0 0 20
DEF 20 Kolley, Mamie 0 0 0 0 22
DEF 26 Gomez, Ashley 0 0 0 0 42

Totals 16 11 3 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 RIce, Katelyn 77:13 0 1
0 Morales, Nayalee 12:47 0 2

Totals 0 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
St. Joseph's (Brkln) 0 4 4
Lehman 12 4 16

Saves By Period
St. Joseph's (Brkln) 6 2 8
Lehman 0 3 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
St. Joseph's (Brkln) 0 0 0
Lehman 5 5 10

Fouls By Period
St. Joseph's (Brkln) 3 4 7
Lehman 4 1 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

15:35 LEH Lory Castro Roselyn Vasquez Max
GOAL by LEH Castro, Lory Assist by Vasquez
Max, Roselyn.

33:19 LEH Emily Huerta GOAL by LEH Huerta, Emily.
43:58 LEH Lory Castro GOAL by LEH Castro, Lory.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 LEH RIce, Katelyn at goalie for Lehman
00:00 STOBK Castillo, Sydney at goalie for St. Joseph's (Brkln)
01:36 LEH Shot by LEH Roldan, Stephanie, bottom center, saved by Castillo, Sydney.
02:20 LEH Shot by LEH Meda, Barbara, bottom center, saved by Castillo, Sydney.
02:57 LEH Corner kick [02:57].
05:15 LEH Offside against Lehman.
06:00 LEH Shot by LEH Meda, Barbara, out top right.
06:43 LEH Shot by LEH Huerta, Emily.
06:51 LEH Corner kick [06:51].
07:40 STOBK Foul on Bollmann, Heather.
10:34 LEH Corner kick [10:34].
10:45 LEH Foul on Meda, Barbara.
13:21 LEH Shot by LEH Castro, Lory, top, saved by Castillo, Sydney.
14:40 LEH Shot by LEH Castro, Lory, out top.
15:35 LEH GOAL by LEH Castro, Lory Assist by Vasquez Max, Roselyn.

St. Joseph's (Brkln) 0, Lehman 1
16:13 LEH LEH substitution: Kola, Natlie for Marin, Karen.
18:31 LEH Offside against Lehman.
19:28 LEH LEH substitution: Martinez, Maria for Cadena, Marilyn.
21:42 STOBK Foul on Fanelli, Jill.
22:16 LEH Shot by LEH Meda, Barbara, bottom center, saved by Castillo, Sydney.
24:59 LEH Shot by LEH Castro, Lory, top, saved by Castillo, Sydney.
25:26 LEH Corner kick [25:26].
27:05 STOBK STOBK substitution: Tuba, Jamie for Albizuri, Gabriella.
31:25 STOBK Foul on Scott, Valarie.
32:11 LEH Foul on Huerta, Emily.
33:19 LEH GOAL by LEH Huerta, Emily.

St. Joseph's (Brkln) 0, Lehman 2
33:19 LEH Shot by LEH Castro, Lory, bottom left, saved by Castillo, Sydney.
35:45 LEH Corner kick [35:45].
42:01 LEH Offside against Lehman.
43:58 LEH GOAL by LEH Castro, Lory.

St. Joseph's (Brkln) 0, Lehman 3
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 STOBK

FOR STOBK: , #1 Castillo, Sydney, #2 Perez, Bethany, #3 Dominguez, Lindsay, #4 Hobbs, Casey, #7 Bollmann,
Heather, #12 Reis, Hayden, #16 Pintado, Ashley, #19 Fanelli, Jill, #20 Scott, Valarie, #21 Hall, Mary, #11 Tuba,
Jamie.

45:00 LEH

FOR LEH: , #00 RIce, Katelyn, #13 Kola, Natlie, #4 Castro, Lory, #5 Roldan, Stephanie, #6 Santos Valencia,
Esmeralda, #8 Meda, Barbara, #9 Suquilinda, Hailey, #10 Huerta, Emily, #11 Vasquez Max, Roselyn, #15 Bernal,
Miriam, #2 Martinez, Maria.

47:46 LEH LEH substitution: Gomez, Ashley for Martinez, Maria.
48:16 LEH Corner kick [48:16].
49:02 LEH Corner kick [49:02].
50:25 STOBK Foul on Tuba, Jamie.
53:56 LEH Shot by LEH Castro, Lory, out top.
55:48 LEH LEH substitution: Cadena, Marilyn for Roldan, Stephanie.
55:48 LEH LEH substitution: Marin, Karen for Santos Valencia, Esmeralda.
57:37 STOBK Foul on Bollmann, Heather.
58:08 LEH Shot by LEH Meda, Barbara, top, saved by Castillo, Sydney.
59:02 LEH Corner kick [59:02].
60:34 LEH Offside against Lehman.
61:39 LEH Shot by LEH Castro, Lory, top right, saved by Castillo, Sydney.
62:17 STOBK Shot by STOBK Dominguez, Lindsay, out top.
64:14 LEH Offside against Lehman.
67:34 LEH LEH substitution: Kolley, Mamie for Castro, Lory.
69:10 LEH LEH substitution: Guizado, Brithany for Kola, Natlie.
70:14 STOBK Foul on Tuba, Jamie.
72:02 LEH Foul on Vasquez Max, Roselyn.



72:39 STOBK Shot by STOBK Dominguez, Lindsay, top, saved by RIce, Katelyn.
74:16 LEH LEH substitution: Martinez, Maria for Huerta, Emily.
74:16 STOBK STOBK substitution: Albizuri, Gabriella for Tuba, Jamie.
75:52 LEH Shot by LEH Guizado, Brithany, top woodwork.
77:13 LEH LEH substitution: Morales, Nayalee for RIce, Katelyn.
77:15 LEH Corner kick [77:15].
78:14 LEH Offside against Lehman.
78:41 STOBK Foul on Hobbs, Casey.
79:26 STOBK Shot by STOBK Albizuri, Gabriella, bottom center, saved by Morales, Nayalee.
79:45 STOBK STOBK substitution: Rosas, Catherine for Perez, Bethany.
86:43 STOBK Shot by STOBK Dominguez, Lindsay, bottom center, saved by Morales, Nayalee.
89:10 LEH Corner kick [89:10].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


